REALISING LIGHTING VISIONS
illuminate your dreams
Highlights 2024
20
24
IGNITED IN YOUR HANDS
PUSHPOWER THE FIRE OF
LIGHT, EFFICIENCY & ELEGANCE

A well-dimensioned power supply unit is like a tailor-made suit - it fits the requirements of the system perfectly and
ensures a smooth and efficient power supply without overloading or underloading.
1) Connect the power supply:
	` Connect the power supply unit to a suitable power source (socket).
	` Ensure that the socket and the power supply cable meet the technical requirements.
2) Voltage adjustment:
	` Tailoring the power supply unit to suit the light sources used
	` We recommend dimensioning the power supply unit up to 20% larger than the system performance achieved.
	` As a result, the sum of the connected devices should be 20% below the maximum load of the power supply unit/
receiver.
3) Safety measures:
	` Ensure that the power supply unit is protected from moisture and is located in a well-ventilated area.
29
WHICH POWER SUPPLY UNIT IS REQUIRED?
Ex1:
We are using three LED strips SL-2M8C11W27-5MA with 11Watt/m for a project. 1 x 220 cm and 2 x 90cm
We therefore recommend a power supply unit with 60 watts. e.g.: SL-NT24CV60W-DB1
Ex2:
We are using three SL-SPOT06-DUO3W recessed spotlights with 2.5 watts and a 4m SL-2M8C11W27-5MA LED strip with 11 watts/m for a
project
We therefore recommend a power supply unit with 100 watts. e.g.: SL-NT24CV100W-DB1
	 1 x 220 cm	 --> 2.2 x 11 	 = 	24,2 	watt
	 2 x 90 cm		 --> (0.9+0.9) x 11 	 = 	19,8 	watt
calculated system performance		  44,0 	watt
+20% system buffer (44 x 1.20) -->		  52,8 	watt

150 watts
20 watts
60 watts
30
	` Power supply for LED lamps with constant voltage (24 VDC)
	` Protection class 2 against electric shock through direct & indirect contact
	` IP 20 - suitable for indoor use
	` Interruption, short-circuit, overload and overheating protection
	` Standby < 0.3W
	` 2000 mm connection cable with 90° angled Euro plug (230 VAC)
	` 6-way distribution box with 250 mm connection cable for SIRO receivers
20
watt
60
watt
SL-NT24CV20W-DB1	     103 x 35,5 x 16	 20 watts
Article No. 		   Dimensions (LxWxH)	 Power
SL-NT24CV60W-DB1	      159,9x57,8x18	 60 watts
Article No. 		   Dimensions (LxWxH)	 Power
NETWORK PARTS
MONO | DUO 24 VDC
PFC
31
100
watt
150
watt
SL-NT24CV100W-DB1	      321x30x18,2		  100 watts
Article No. 		   Dimensions (LxWxH)	 Power
SL-NT24CV150W-DB1	      322,6x30x21,5	 150 watts
Article No. 		   Dimensions (LxWxH)	 Power
PFC
Power Factor Correction Filter
integrated in SIRO power supply units

Depending on the needs of your project, you can choose the right lighting system to create the desired
atmosphere and optimize the functionality of your lighting.
33
EFFECT LIGHT IN FURNITURE (SHOWCASES / CABINETS)
Skillfully showcase your furniture and give your room that certain something with our furniture light-
ing. Thinner and more flexible LED strips are often used here, which can be easily installed into furni-
ture. Highlight collectibles and works of art with spots and create a unique atmosphere in your home.
We recommend e.g.: the dot-free 5mm Mono COB LED strip with 6 watts or MiniSpots
SL-M2-CWW4W-5MA		  Warm white 4 watt COB LED tape (5m)
				    other lengths & variants available
Article No. 		                      Article description
SL-2M5C6W30-5MA			   Warm white 6 watt MONO COB LED tape (5m)
SL-SPOT08-WW1W-PB12		  Mono Mini 0.8 watt recessed spot (black)
				    other lengths & variants available
Article No. 		                      Article description
SL-2M8C15W40-5MA		  Cool white 15 watt COB LED tape (5 m)
SL-2M8C15W30-5MA		  Warm white 15 watt COB LED strip (5 m)
				    other lengths & variants available
Article No. 		                      Article description
BRIGHT WORKING LIGHT? (KITCHEN / OFFICE / WARDROBE)
For productive days and concentrated work, we offer you a selection of bright work lighting. Ex-

	` Universally applicable, easy to process
	` can be glued on or processed using a 3.2 mm wide saw blade
	` Width: 3 mm, 3.6 mm with IP65
	` Length: 1250 mm - 2500 mm - 5000 mm
	` 24V DC - 3.8 watts / meter - COB chip
	` 504 LEDs per meter, 270 - 315 lumens
	` IP 20 (indoor) & IP65 (damp room)
	` Colour temperature: 2700K - 3000K - 4000K
	` 500 mm connection cable at both ends
	` Can be used with One4all profile (p. 50).
3,8
watt
35,71 mm
3 mm
Article No. Led / M light colour CRI Wide Length Cut Volt IP Watt / M Lumen / M Energy
SL-M2-CNW4W-1250 504 4000K 80 3 1250 35.71 24 20 4 315 G
SL-M2-CNW4W-2500 504 4000K 80 3 2500 35.71 24 20 4 315 G
SL-M2-CNW4W-5000 504 4000K 80 3 5000 35.71 24 20 4 315 G
SL-M2-CWW4W-1250 504 3000K 80 3 1250 35.71 24 20 4 285 G
SL-M2-CWW4W-2500 504 3000K 80 3 2500 35.71 24 20 4 285 G
SL-M2-CWW4W-5000 504 3000K 80 3 5000 35.71 24 20 4 285 G
SL-M2-CXWW4W-1250 504 2700K 80 3 1250 35.71 24 20 4 275 G
SL-M2-CXWW4W-2500 504 2700K 80 3 2500 35.71 24 20 4 275 G
SL-M2-CXWW4W-5000 504 2700K 80 3 5000 35.71 24 20 4 275 G
SL-6M3C4W30-2500A 504 3000K 80 3,6 2500 35.71 24 65 4 285 G
SL-6M3C4W40-2500A 504 4000K 80 3,6 2500 35.71 24 65 4 315 G
SL-1M3C4W30-3MA 528 3000K 80 3 3000 22,73 12 20 4 400 F
SL-1M3C4W40-3MA 528 4000K 80 3 3000 22,73 12 20 4 420 F
>80CRI
SIRO LED WIRE - POINT FREE 3.8 WATT LED TAPE - 3MM WIDTHu

	` Universally applicable, easy to process
	` can be glued on or processed using a saw blade or router
	` Cutting width: 5 mm (+ 0.2 mm tolerance)
	` Width: 5mm
	` Length: 5000 mm or 20000 mm ( 20 m without connection cable)
	` 24V DC - 6 watts / meter - COB chip
	` 560 LEDs per meter, 560 - 600 lumens
	` IP 20 (indoor)
	` Colour temperature: 2700K - 3000K - 4000K
	` 500 mm connection cable at both ends
	` Can be used with Express 5 mm connection technology (p. 52).
	` Can be used with optical silicone cover / FlipLens (p.53).
	` Can be used with One4all profile (p. 50).
Article No. Led / M light colour CRI Wide Length Cut Volt IP Watt / M Lumen / M Energy
SL-2M5C6W27-5MA 504 2700K 80 5 5000 20,0 24 20 6 560 F
SL-2M5C6W27-20MA 504 2700K 80 5 20000 20,0 24 20 6 560 F
SL-2M5C6W30-5MA 504 3000K 80 5 5000 20,0 24 20 6 570 F
SL-2M5C6W30-20MA 504 3000K 80 5 20000 20,0 24 20 6 570 F
SL-2M5C6W40-5MA 504 4000K 80 5 5000 20,0 24 20 6 600 F
SL-2M5C6W40-20MA 504 4000K 80 5 20000 20,0 24 20 6 600 F
Spotless 5 mm MONO COB LED strip 6 Watt
20 mm
5 mm
The SIRO tapes can be contacted on the existing

38
	` Universally applicable, easy to process
	` can be used without heat sink (aluminum profile)
	` Width: 8 mm, length: 5000 mm or 20000 mm
	` 24 V DC - 11 watts / meter - COB chip
	` 640 LEDs per meter, 1100 - 1210 lumens per meter
	` IP 20 (indoor) & IP 65 (wet room)
	` Colour temperature: 2700K - 3000K - 4000K
	` 500 mm connection cable at both ends
	` 20 meter version without connection cable
	` Can be used with EXPRESS Connection System (p. 54)
	` Can be used with One4all profile (p. 50).
Spot-free 11 watt LED strip
Article No. Led / M light colour CRI Wide Length Cut Volt IP Watt / M Lumen / M Energy
SL-2M8C11W27-5MA 640 2700K 80 8 5000 12,5 24 20 11 1100 F
SL-2M8C11W30-5MA 640 3000K 80 8 5000 12,5 24 20 11 1155 F
SL-2M8C11W40-5MA 640 4000K 80 8 5000 12,5 24 20 11 1210 F
SL-2M8C11W30-20MA 640 3000K 80 8 20000 12,5 24 20 11 1155 F
SL-2M8C11W40-20MA 640 4000K 80 8 20000 12,5 24 20 11 1210 F
SL-6M8C11W27-5MA 640 2700K 80 8 5000 12,5 24 65 11 1100 F
SL-6M8C11W30-5MA 640 3000K 80 8 5000 12,5 24 65 11 1155 F
SL-6M8C11W40-5MA 640 4000K 80 8 5000 12,5 24 65 11 1210 F
Connect the LED strip
11
watt
>80CRI

>90CRI
	` Universally applicable, easy to process
	` Can be used with heat sink / One4all profile (p. 50).
	` Width: 8 mm, length: 5000 mm or 20000 mm
	` 24 V DC - 15 watts / meter - COB chip
	` 640 LEDs per meter, 1350 - 1500 lumens per meter
	` IP 20 (indoor) & IP 65 (wet room)
	` Colour temperature: 2700K - 3000K - 4000K
	` 500 mm connection cable at both ends
	` 20 meter version without connection cable
	` Can be used with EXPRESS Connection System (p. 54)
Spot-free 15 watt LED strip
Article No. Led / M light colour CRI Wide Length Cut Volt IP Watt / M Lumen / M Energy
SL-2M8C15W30-5MA 640 3000K 90 8 5000 12,5 24 20 15 1350 G
SL-2M8C15W40-5MA 640 4000K 90 8 5000 12,5 24 20 15 1500 F
SL-6M8C15W30-5MA 640 3000K 90 8 5000 12,5 24 65 15 1350 G
SL-6M8C15W40-5MA 640 4000K 90 8 5000 12,5 24 65 15 1500 F
SL-2M8C15W30-20MA 640 3000K 90 8 20000 12,5 24 20 15 1350 G
SL-2M8C15W40-20MA 640 4000K 90 8 20000 12,5 24 20 15 1500 F
Article No. Led / M light colour CRI Wide Length Cut Volt IP Watt / M Lumen / M Energy
SL-2M8C10W3040-5MA 320+320 3000K
4000K
90 8 5000 25,0 24 20 10 900

	` Lumen output: 287 lm (WarmWhite) or 300 lm (NeutralWhite)
	` Beam angle: 70°
	` IP 65 suitable for damp or indoor areas
	` 8 predefined lengths available
	` Can be shortened individually, pitch every 50 mm
	` Application: Installation with 6 x 12 mm or as a surface-mounted solution with Flexline fixing clips.
	` Recommended bending radius from 6 mm
FLEXLINE FOR 8 MM
>90CRI
9,6
watt
MONO FLEXLine
Before processing, a
Test milling is recommended
Article No. Length light colour
SL-FLEX-WW10W-450 450 mm 3000K
SL-FLEX-WW10W-600 600 mm 3000K
SL-FLEX-WW10W-900 900 mm 3000K
SL-FLEX-WW10W-1200 1200 mm 3000K
SL-FLEX-WW10W-1500 1500 mm 3000K
SL-FLEX-WW10W-2000 2000 mm 3000K
SL-FLEX-WW10W-2500 2500 mm 3000K
SL-FLEX-WW10W-3000 3000 mm 3000K
Article No. Length light colour
SL-FLEX-NW10W-450 450 mm 4000K
SL-FLEX-NW10W-600 600 mm 4000K
SL-FLEX-NW10W-900 900 mm 4000K
SL-FLEX-NW10W-1200 1200 mm 4000K
SL-FLEX-NW10W-1500 1500 mm 4000K
SL-FLEX-NW10W-2000 2000 mm 4000K
SL-FLEX-NW10W-2500 2500 mm 4000K
SL-FLEX-NW10W-3000 3000 mm 4000K
FLEXLine warm white FLEXLine neutral white
MONO
41
SL-FLEX-KL1206-SET1

DUO
DIAMOND SERIES
	` 9.6 - 24 watts / meter
	` Extremely small and robust LED chip design (SMD microchip)
	` Brilliant light quality with color rendering of CRI 95 / 90 and lumi-
nous flux of 850 - 2280 lumens per meter
	` Can be used universally thanks to simple bonding to aluminum
profiles
	` Can be used without heat sink (aluminum profiles)
	` Can be used in conjunction with SIRO Flexline silicone profile
	` 500 mm soldered connection cable with Siro DUO plug at both
ends
	` Protection class: IP 20
	` Can be controlled & dimmed with SIRO SL-PPREC01DUO
Article No. Led / M light colour CRI Wide Length Cut Volt IP Watt / M Lumen / M Energy
SL-DUO-10W-5000 140 2700 - 6000 K >95 8 5000 100 24V DC 20 9,6 850 G
SL-DUO-A17W-5000 196 1700 - 5000K >95 8 5000 71,4 24V DC 20 16,8 1150 G
SL-DUO-17W-5000 196 2700 - 6000K >95 8 5000 71,4 24V DC 20 16,8 1400 G
SL-DUO2-24W-5000 280 2700 - 6000K 90 8 5000 50 24V DC 20 24 2280 G
DUO DIAMOND LED strip
BRILLIANT LIGHTING FOR BRILLIANT MOMENTS
The SIRO DUO LED series "DIAMOND" impresses with its brilliant lighting, durability and energy efficiency.
With a wide range of possible applications and high flexibility, it is the perfect choice for high-quality lighting solu-

watt
DUO
FLEXLINE
45
scan for video
SL-FLEX-AWW10W-*		 9.6 Watt Diamond Stripe - 1700K - Candlelight		  180 lumens
SL-FLEX-XWW10W-*		 9.6 Watt Diamond Stripe - 2700K - Extra warm white	 280 lumen
SL-FLEX-WW10W-*		  9.6 Watt Diamond Stripe - 3000K - Warm white		  287 lumen
SL-FLEX-NW10W-*		  9.6 Watt Diamond Stripe - 4000K - Neutral white		  300 lumen
SL-FLEX-HXWW10W-*	 9.6 Watt GT Stripe - 2700K - Extra warm white		  433 lumen
SL-FLEX-HWW10W-*		 9.6 Watt GT Stripe - 3000K - Warm white			   460 lumen
SL-FLEX-HNW10W-*		 9.6 Watt GT Stripe - 4000K - Neutral white		  517 lumen
SL-FLEX-DUO10W-*		  9.6 Watt DUO Diamond Stripe - 2700-6000K		  242 lumen
SL-FLEX-DUOA17W-*	 16.8 Watt DUO Diamond Stripe - 1700-5000K		  417 lumen
SL-FLEX-DUO17W-*		  16.8 Watt DUO Diamond Stripe - 2700-6000K		  484 lumen
SL-FLEX-RGB15W-*		  15 Watt RGB Diamond Stripe				    183 lumen
Article No. 		  Article description				    Lumen
e.g: SL-FLEX-WW10W in 1200 mm = Art.No. SL-FLEX-WW10W-1200
*450 mm, 600 mm, 900 mm, 1200 mm, 1500 mm, 2000 mm, 2500 mm, 3000 mm
DISCOVER THE VERSATILITY OF THE SIRO FLEXLINE!

1
11
6
1
11
6
5 mm wide LED strip
Angle of deflection depending on
placement
approx. 110-150°
1
11
6
49
one4all - Aluminum profile 3 MM, 5 MM, 8 MM
SL-PR148AL1-2M-V10	 2000		  2000 x 11 x 6 mm			   Anodized aluminum		 10
SL-PR148AL1-3M-V10	 2950		  2950 x 11 x 6 mm			   Anodized aluminum		 10
SL-PR148PB12-2M-V10	 2000		  2000 x 11 x 6 mm			   black-matt		  10
SL-PR148PB12-3M-V10	 2950		  2950 x 11 x 6 mm			   black-matt		  10
SL-PR148PB32-2M-V10	 2000		  2000 x 11 x 6 mm			   white-matt		  10
SL-PR148PB32-3M-V10	 2950		  2950 x 11 x 6 mm			   white-matt		  10
Article No.		  Length		  Product dimensions (LxWxH)		  Colour		     Packaging Unit
SIRO one4all Profile - The all-rounder among the profiles!
An elegant solution for versatile lighting requirements! You only need one profile, which you keep in
stock and can quickly implement numerous lighting situations. With its slim design and the option of

	` Light transmission "Opal" ...................... 75%
FLIPLENS - optical silicone cover for 3 mm SIRO LED WIRE
	` 3.2 x 5 mm:........................................................................           ~ 65° | ~160°
	` 3.2 x 7 mm:........................................................................ 	 ~ 45° | ~160°
	` 3.2 x 9 mm:........................................................................ 	 ~ 25° | ~160°
Milling depth & beam angle		 CLEAR OPAL
Before processing
a test cut is recommended
Black Series Edition
SL-FL34BS-10000
SL-FL34-10000
	` 3,2 x 6 mm......................................................................... Clear optics
	` 3.8 x 6 mm:........................................................................ Opal / black optics
Recommended width and depth for flush installationOpal black
Clear optics
SL-FL34-10000	 10.000 mm	 3,4 mm                 4,2 mm
SL-FL34BS-10000	 10.000 mm	 3,4 mm	             4,2 mm
Article No. 	 Length	                 Width Clear Width Opal / Black
52
FLIPLENS FOR 5 MM
FLIPLENS - optical silicone cover for 5 mm SIRO LED WIRE
	` optical silicone cover with clear and opal light refraction
	` Clear optics or opal optics with 5.4 - 5.5 mm cutting or milling width
	` different beam angles due to different cutting depths
	` FLIPLens enables a sealing function of the cutting edge
	` to be used in combination with 5 mm wide LED
	` the desired length can be cut with scissors or a knife
	` Packaging Unit: 1 piece
	` Total length: 		  10.000 mm
	` Width “Clear” 		  5.6 mm (+/- 0.2 mm)
	` Width “Opal” / “Black” 	 5.6 mm (+/- 0.2 mm)
	` Translucency “Clear”	 99% | 60%
	` Translucency “Opal” 	 75% | 25%
5,4 - 5,5 mm
min. 7,8 mm
SL-FL5658-10000	        10.000 mm	 5.6 x 5.6 mm Clear
SL-FL5658BS-10000	        10.000 mm	 5,6 x 5,6 mm	   Opal / Black
Article No. 	        Length	                 	 Wide		     Color
SL-FL5658-10000 SL-FL5658BS-10000
SL-TOOL-FL01
Article No.
Stamp roller for FLIPLens
PROCESSING
53
CONNECTION LINES 500 & 2000 MM
Cable (2-pole) for 5 mm wide LED strips, AWG 20, max 3A
STRAP TO STRAP CONNECTOR
Tape to tape connector for 5 mm wide LED tapes, max. 3A
BAND-CORNER BAND CONNECTOR
Corner connection for 5 mm wide LED strips, max. 3A
EXPRESS LED CONNECTION SYSTEM
FOR 5 MM TAPES - IT COULDN'T BE SIMPLER
This is the future of lighting installation. The clip system enables the LED strips to be attached quickly
and securely without soldering. Simply attach the clips to the desired locations, clip in the LED strip and
connect with the pliers. The connecting cables, tape to tape connector and tape corner connector make
installation even easier and more flexible.
The advantages are obvious:
	` Easy installation without screws or glue
	` Quick connection of the LED strips thanks to the clip system
	` Individual adaptation to every application
	` Reliable connection for long-term use
SL-CLIP2S-DB500S-V5	 500 mm
SL-CLIP2S-DB2000S-V5	 2.000 mm
Article No. 	        Length
SL-CLIP2S-SS-V5		  5 pcs
Article No. 	        Packaging Unit
SL-CLIP2S-SWS-V5		  5 pcs

	` The flat design of the clips allows for a variety of uses within the aluminum profiles.
	` Solderless assembly, easy contacting by pressing the LED strip and connector
	` permanent, secure connection, allows LED strips to be connected and connected absolutely relia-
bly (compare with a solder connection) within a few seconds
	` quick maintenance assistance for defective or older LED strip segments
	` Uninterrupted light extension with tape-to-tape connector
EXPRESS LED CONNECTION SYSTEM
FOR 8 MM STRAPS
SIMPLE INSTALLATION:
Save time and effort thanks to the uncomplicated installation of the Express LED Connection System.
RELIABLE CONNECTION:
Enjoy a stable and secure connection for a continuous lighting experience.
FLEXIBILITY:
Customize your LED lighting to suit your needs.
SL-CAB2-5000			   1 x 5 meter 2-pin cable
SL-CAB2-25000			   1 x 25 meter 2-pin cable
SL-CAB2-IC-V5			   5 x I-connectors
SL-CAB2-TC-V5			   5 x T connectors
SL-CLIP2-DB500S-V5			  5 x LED strip connection cable 500 mm
SL-CLIP2-DB2000S-V5 		  5 x LED ribbon connection cable 2000 mm
SL-CLIP2-SC60S-V5			   5 x LED tape-cable-tape connector
SL-CLIP2-SS-V5			   5 x LED strip to strip connectors
SL-CLIP2-SWS-V5			   5 x LED strip corner strip connector
Article No. 		                     Article description